# OP \$265.00 469349

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC		10/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC
Street Address:	530 Oak Court Dr Ste 400
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38117-3735
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4693498	CARNIVAL DOGS
Registration Number:	4484792	TRAIL'S BEST
Registration Number:	2184178	W.B.
Registration Number:	4693499	CARNIVAL DOGS
Registration Number:	2507104	HAPPY TRAILS
Registration Number:	3177093	WILD BILL'S
Registration Number:	1522788	TRAIL'S BEST
Registration Number:	4098722	HICKORY'S BEST
Registration Number:	1840678	ENJOY
Serial Number:	87638049	W.B.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 901-579-3128

**Email:** trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1:6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440Address Line 4:Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

TRADEMARK REEL: 006267 FRAME: 0230

900438369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2910330-41	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson	
SIGNATURE:	/wrobertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page1.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page2.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page3.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page4.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page5.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC#page6.tif		
source=MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS,	LLC#page7.tif	



#### **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC WES JACKSON STE 400 530 OAK COURT DR

November 9, 2017

#### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 518473

MEMPHIS, TN 38117-3735

Status:

Inactive - Converted

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 003653782

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Account - #08407 BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, NAS

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Conversion - To Non-Qualified

Image #: B0446-7862

Filed Date:

11/09/2017 3:29 PM

Processed By: Cynthia Dunn

Secretary of State

Field Name	Changed From	Changed To
Filing Status	Active	Inactive - Converted
Inactive Date	No Value	11/09/2017
Mail Address 3	SHELLY BUTTERFIELD	WES JACKSON
Registered Agent #	0551823	000000
Registered Agent First Name	WES	No Value
Registered Agent Last Name	JACKSON	No Value
Registered Agent Organization Name	No Value	NO AGENT
Registered Agent Physical Address 1	530 OAK COURT DR	AGENT RESIGNED OR INVALID
Registered Agent Physical Address 2	STE 400	No Value
Registered Agent Physical City	MEMPHIS	NASHVILLE
Registered Agent Physical County	SHELBY COUNTY	DAVIDSON
Registered Agent Physical	38117-3735	37219

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

Field Name Changed From Changed To

Postal Code
Unqualified Survivor No Value MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/



#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A TENNESSEE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to §48-249-704 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Conversion:

- 1. The name of the domestic limited liability company is MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.
- 2. The date of filing of the original articles of organization of the domestic limited liability company was April 18, 2006.
- 3. The name of the other entity into which the domestic limited liability company is to be converted is MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. All required approvals of the conversion have been obtained by the domestic limited liability company.
- 5. The foreign entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the domestic limited liability company arising prior to the date of the conversion and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding. The address (including zip code) to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is Wes Jackson, 530 Oak Court Drive, Ste. 400, Memphis, TN 38117, Shelby County.

The undersigned duly authorized representative of the domestic limited liability company has executed this Certificate on October 20, 2017.

MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC

Name: DON KR

Title: COO

4826-1228-1416 v1 2910330-000001



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TENNESSEE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARYS OCCUPANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

6613321 8100F SR# 20177044756

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203556471

Date: 11-13-17

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the converting entity was first formed is Tennessee.
- 2. The date on which the converting entity was first formed is April 18, 2006.
- The name and type of entity of the converting entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of October, 2017.

MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC

By: By France

Name: <u>Bon ISRUNSO</u> Title: COO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 AM 11/13/2017
FILED 09:58 AM 11/13/2017
SR 20177044756 - File Number 6613321

4826-1228-1416 v1 2910330-000001

## <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MONOGRAM MEAT

SNACKS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

INVS OF COMMENTS O

6613321 8100F SR# 20177044756

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203556471

Date: 11-13-17

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of October, 2017, and affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

MONOGRAM MEAT SNACKS, LLC

By: Bon Former
Name: DON ISRUNSON

Title: COO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 AM 11/13/2017
FILED 09:58 AM 11/13/2017
20177044756 - File Number 661332

4826-1228-1416 v1